MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE :: SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/87/2019-2020/9

Dated Shillong, the 28th November, 2019

NOTIFICATION

The result of the Interview for the post of Assistant Lecturer in Entrepreneuship, Commerce Stream in Government Higher Secondary Schools under the Office of the Director of School Education and Literacy, Meghalaya (Apr. 2018) conducted by the Commission on the 25th November, 2019 is hereby declared. No candidate was present for the Interview.

Chairman,

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.

Memo.No.MPSC/Ex-C/87/2019-2020/9-A Dated Shillong, the 28th November, 2019 Copy for information is forwarded to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Director of School Education and Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Cell, Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Williamnagar / Baghmara.
- 4. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.
- 5. Meghalaya Public Service Commission website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 6. Office Notice Board.

Segretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong